

No.

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय,बिलासपुर (छ०ग०) GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)

(A Central University established by the central University Act.2009 No. 25 of 2009)

58/Dev/2021

Bilaspur, Dated:

13/09/2021

ORDER

In suppression to the Order No. 1023/Development/2014 dated 2.12.2014, wherein Prof. V.D. Rangari, Department of Pharmacy was nominated as Nodal Officer for Incubator Cell to promote research/technology transfer from lab to land and lab to industry, Dr. P.P. Murthy, Associate Professor, Department of Mathematics has been nominated as Nodal Officer for Incubator Cell in place of Prof. V.D. Rangari by the competent officer with immediate effect.

The Nodal Officer is hereby authorised to constitute a committee for smooth functioning of the activities of the cell after due approval by the competent officer and also to convene a meeting of the committee as and when required.

By Order,

Registrar (Acting)

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. All Heads, Teaching Departments, GGV for information.
- The concerned Nodal Officer for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Coordinator, IT Cell, with a request to publish this Order in the University website.
- 5. Prof. V.D. Rangari, Head, Department of Pharmacy for information and necessary action.
- 6. Media Cell, GGV for information and necessary action.

Assistant Registrar (Dev.)

į.